 LARYNGOSCOPES
  CONTENT
Page
003 HEINE
005 Overview Laryngoscopes
006 Classic + Fiber Optic Blades
008 Modular + Fiber Optic Blades
010 FlexTip + Fiber Optic Blades

cap together with the corresponding Li-ion L Battery (order numbers in the table below).
 HEINE  Standard F.O. Laryngoscope Handles with LED illumination
Ordering Information
   Standard F.O. LED
  Laryngoscope Handle
2.5 V
3.5 V
NiMH
     3.5 V
Standard F.O. LED handle,
complete [ 01 ]
 F-008.22.860  F-008.22.863  F-008.22.891
Battery insert without bottom cap [ 02 ]  F-008.22.890 F-008.22.890 F-008.22.890*
Bottom cap [ 03 ] [ 04 ] [ 05 ]  F-001.22.861  F-002.22.867 F-002.22.887*
Rechargeable battery [ 06 ] [ 07 ] – X-002.99.382 X-007.99.383
Handle shell [ 08 ]  F-000.22.824  F-000.22.824  F-000.22.824
NT 300 Charger, only (without handle) – X-002.99.495 X-002.99.495
* not compatible with XP Handle shell.
 : Rechargeable handle with charge status display in the bottom insert.
  Charge Status:
  100 – 67 % 66 – 34 % 33 – 1 %
[ 016 ]
[ 01 ] [ 02 ]
click
[ 01 ] [ 02 ] [ 03 ] [ 06 ] [ 08 ]
[ 03 ] [06 ][01 ] [08 ]
[ 04 ][ 04 ]
[ 05 ]
[ 07 ]
LARYNGOSCOPES
HANDLES
 HEINE  Standard F.O. Laryng. Handle with Halogen illumination
HEINE Standard F.O. Laryngoscope Handle [ 01 ] with handle shell and battery
insert [ 02 ] with XHL Xenon Halogen Technology.
Lightweight and convenient.
The handle can be powered by either 2.5 V batteries or a 3.5 V rechargeable
 battery for even more light. HEINE F.O. Handles can be converted from battery to
rechargeable specifi cation by exchanging the bottom cap.
The Standard F.O. Laryngoscope Handle is also available with Li-ion Technology and
Charge Status Display (see below).
The handle shell can be sterilized or autoclaved while the battery insert is
being charged. Also compatible with Sterrad and other low-temperature gas plasma
 sterilisation procedures.
Compatible with all blades to the ISO 7376 (green standard).
 HEINE  Standard F.O. L Update Option
Standard F.O. and F.O. Angled Laryngoscope Handles with XHL Xenon Halogen
 illumination can be updated with the Standard F.O. L  bottom cap featuring Charge
Status Display.
  Charge Status Display in the bottom insert. Display lights for 10 seconds when the
handle is switched on or removed from the charger to indicate the remaining battery
charge.
  Function: If the handle is switched on when replaced in the charger,
it automatically switches off. When removed, it switches on again at the previously-
selected brightness.
Two hours charging time with the NT 300 charger.
2.5 hours working time.
Downwards compatible. The Li-ion L Rechargeable Battery with Standard F.O. L
 Rechargeable Handle can also be charged in existing NT 200 Chargers.
To upgrade existing laryngoscope handles, please order the Standard F.O. L bottom
cap together with the corresponding Li-ion L Battery (order numbers in the table below).
 HEINE  Standard F.O. Laryng. Handle with Halogen illumination
Ordering Information
  Standard F.O.
 Laryngoscope Handle
2.5 V
3.5 V
NiMH
     3.5 V
Standard F.O.  handle, compl. [ 01 ]   F-001.22.860  F-002.22.863  F-007.22.885
Battery insert without bottom cap [ 02 ]  F-001.22.859 F-002.22.859 F-002.22.859
Bottom cap [ 03 ] [ 04 ] [ 05 ]  F-001.22.861  F-002.22.867 F-002.22.887*
Rechargeable battery [ 06 ] [ 07 ] – X-002.99.382 X-007.99.383
Handle shell [ 08 ]  F-000.22.824  F-000.22.824  F-000.22.824
Spare bulb X-001.88.035 X-002.88.044 X-002.88.044
NT 300 Charger, only (without handle) – X-002.99.495 X-002.99.495
* not compatible with XP Handle Shell.
 : Rechargeable handle with charge status display in the bottom insert.
  Charge Status:
  100 – 67 % 66 – 34 % 33 – 1 %
[ 017 ]
 [ 01 ] [ 02 ]  [ 03 ]
[ 01 ]
[ 01 ] [ 02 ] [ 04 ][ 01 ] [02 ]
[ 03 ]
[ 01 ] [ 02 ] [ 03 ] [ 04 ]
[ 01 ] [ 02 ] [ 03 ]
[ 04 ]
LARYNGOSCOPES
LARYNGOSCOPE HANDLE AND CHARGER
 HEINE F.O. Laryngoscope Handles with XHL illumination
In addition to the top-selling Standard F.O. Laryngoscope Handle HEINE offers
further versions of halogen-illuminated laryngoscope handles to suit the needs of all
 customers and to match the versatile HEINE laryngoscope blade program.
All handles listed below are also available with rechargeable batteries, except for the
SANALON (F.O. SP) Laryngoscope Handle.
 Small F.O.
 Laryngoscope Handle
2.5 V 3.5 V
NiMH
Small F.O. Handle, complete [ 01 ]  F-001.22.800  F-002.22.806
Battery insert with bottom cap [ 02 ]  F-001.22.802  F-002.22.802
Rechargeable battery [ 03 ] – X-002.99.106
Handle Shell [ 04 ]  F-000.22.804  F-000.22.804
Spare bulb X-001.88.035 X-002.88.044
NT 300 Charger only (without handle / without adaptor) – X-002.99.495
Two adaptor sets for NT 300 Charger –  X-000.99.086
 Short F.O. Laryngoscope Handle 2.5 V 3.5 V
NiMH
Short F.O. Handle, complete [ 01 ] + [ 02 ]  F-001.22.812  F-002.22.414
Rechargeable battery [ 03 ] – X-002.99.393
Spare bulb X-001.88.035 X-002.88.044
NT 300 Charger only (without handle) – X-002.99.495
The Fiber Optic Angled Handle can be fi tted with any HEINE Fiber Optic blade. The
angle of the blade to the handle gives a signifi cantly better view for intubation e.g. in
cases of  injury to the neck. One F.O. Angled Handle for all F.O. Blades (except FlexTip).
 F.O. Angled Handle 2.5 V 3.5 V
NiMH
     3.5 V
F.O. Angled Handle, complete [ 01 ]  F-001.22.941  F-002.22.942  F-007.22.945
Bottom cap [ 02 ] [ 03 ] X-000.99.119 X-002.99.412
Rechargeable battery [ 04 ] – X-002.99.382
Spare bulb X-001.88.035 X-002.88.044 X-002.88.044
NT 300 Charger, only (without handle) – X-002.99.495 X-002.99.495
Cost-effective high quality battery handle with SANALON connector. Not suitable for
use with metal blades.
 F.O. SP Laryngoscope Handle 2.5 V
F.O. SP Handle, complete [ 01 ]  F-001.22.815
Spare bulb X-001.88.035
 HEINE NT 300®  Charger and Adaptors
All rechargeable HEINE F.O. Laryngoscope Handles can be charged in the HEINE
NT 300 Charger (as well as HEINE NT 200 or NicaTron Chargers). The only exception